77890930

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ION TORRENT SYSTEMS		10/21/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Life Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	5791 Van Allen Way	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77890930	ION TORRENT SYSTEMS	
Serial Number:	77890932	ION TORRENT	
Serial Number:	77890941	THE CHIP IS THE MACHINE	
Serial Number:	77891241	SEMICONDUCTOR SEQUENCING FOR LIFE	
Serial Number:	77897335	ION SPHERE	
Serial Number:	77898033	TORRENT LIVE	
Serial Number:	77967656	POSTLIGHT	
Serial Number:	85076646	QUARK	
Serial Number:	85076644	ION QUARK	
Serial Number:	85076642	ION PGM QUARK	
Serial Number:	85076638	PGM QUARK	
Serial Number:	85076645	PROTON	
Serial Number:	85076643	ION PROTON	
Serial Number:	85076641	ION PGM PROTON	
		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 004303 FRAME: 0644

900174867

Serial Number: 85076637 PGM PROTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)476-6048

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docketing@intellevate.com

Correspondent Name: Alan Hammond
Address Line 1: 5791 Van Allen Way

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008

760-476-7161

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Alan Hammond

 Signature:
 /alan hammond/

 Date:
 10/25/2010

Total Attachments: 3

Phone:

source=Ion Torrent assign doc_102010#page1.tif source=Ion Torrent assign doc_102010#page2.tif source=Ion Torrent assign doc_102010#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004303 FRAME: 0645

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is between ION TORRENT SYSTEMS (hereafter "ION TORRENT"), Incorporated in Delaware ("Assignor") located at 7000 Shoreline Court,

Suite 201, South San Francisco, California 94080 and LIFE TECHNOLOGIES (hereafter "LIFE"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way,

Carlsbad, CA, 92008.

WHEREAS, ION TORRENT is the owner of the right, title and interest to the United

States pending Trademarks listed on Schedule A;

AND WHEREAS, LIFE desires to acquire from ION TORRENT their entire right, title and

interest in and to said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these

presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned

Trademarks in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted

therefore and thereon, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed

by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ION TORRENT has caused this Assignment to be executed by

a duly authorized representative thereof.

Date: 210et 2010

ION TORRENT SYSTEMS INCORPORTED

Name: Alan Hammond

Title: Chief IP Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004303 FRAME: 0646 State of California) County of San Diego)

On <u>Ullis bull</u> before me, <u>Man Willing buller</u>, personally appeared <u>Alan Hammond</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)



SCHEDULE A

Trademarks:

RECORDED: 10/25/2010

Trademark	Ser. No.	Status
ION TORRENT SYSTEMS	77890930	Allowed
ION TORRENT	77890932	Allowed
THE CHIP IS THE MACHINE	77890941	Allowed
SEMICONDUCTOR SEQUENCING FOR LIFE	77891241	Allowed
ION SPHERE	77897335	Allowed
TORRENT LIVE	77898033	Allowed
POSTLIGHT	77967656	Pending
QUARK	85076646	Pending
ION QUARK	85076644	Pending
ION PGM QUARK	85076642	Pending

PGM QUARK	85076638	Pending
PROTON	85076645	Pending
ION PROTON	85076643	Pending
ION PGM PROTON	85076641	Pending
PGM PROTON	85076637	Pending

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004303 FRAME: 0648